REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Natural Resources** recommends **SB 316** be amended on page 39, in line 31, following the period by inserting "The wildlife and parks nonrestricted fund is hereby redesignated as the wildlife, parks and tourism nonrestricted fund."; in line 32, by striking "and parks" and inserting ", parks and tourism"; in line 36, by striking the second "and"; in line 37, by striking "parks" and inserting ", parks and tourism"; in line 38, by striking "and parks" and inserting ", parks and tourism"; in line 42, by striking "and parks" and inserting ", parks and tourism";

On page 114, in line 9, by striking all following "the"; in line 10, by striking "fund-federal" and inserting "plant and animal disease and pest control fund"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
